xylem OPTIMYZE™ QUICK START GUIDE

GETITON H Download on the
” Google Play ; 4 & App Store

@ Download the optimyze app @ Complete user registration @ Physically install your sensor (see side 2) @Wake up your
sensor by placing the supplied magnet over the Bluetooth® icon until the LED blinks pink* @Scan your sensor QR code OR enter
the S/N manually @The sensor and your device should now be paired (indicated by a blue LED) @Create your asset profile and
automatically begin monitoring

DE: optimyze-Schnell leitung @Laden Sie die optimyze-App herunter @SchlieBen Sie die Benutzer-Registrierung ab

@ Fiihren Sie eine physische Installation Ihres Sensors durch (siehe Seite 2) Wecken Sie Ihren Sensor auf, indem Sie den mitgelieferten
Magneten tiber das Bluetooth®-Symbol halten, bis die LED pink blinkt* @ Scannen Sie den QR-Code lhres Sensors ODER geben Sie die
Seriennummer manuell ein @ Der Sensor und lhr Gerét sollten nun gekoppelt sein (erkennbar durch eine blaue LED) @ Erstellen Sie
Ihr Asset-Profil und beginnen Sie mit der Uberwachung

ES: Guia De Inicio Rapido optimyze @ Descargar la app optimyze @ Complete el registro de usuario @ Instale fisicamente su
sensor (consulte la cara 2) @Active su sensor colocando el iman incluido sobre el icono del Bluetooth® hasta que el LED parpadee
en rosa* @ Escanee el cédigo QR de su sensor O introduzca manualmente el n.° de serie @ El sensor y su dispositivo deben haberse

emparejado correctamente (indicado mediante un LED azul) @ Cree su perfil de activos e inicie automéaticamente la supervisién

FR: optimyze Guide De Démarrage Rapide @Téléchargez I'application optimyze @Terminez I'inscription en tant qu’utilisateur

@ Installez physiquement votre capteur (voir au verso) @ Activez votre capteur en plagant I'aimant fourni sur I'icone Bluetooth® jusqu’a ce
que la LED clignote rose* @ Scannez le code QR de votre capteur OU saisissez le numéro de série manuellement @ Le capteur et votre
appareil doivent maintenant étre associés (indiqué par une LED bleue) @ Créez votre profil d’équipement et démarrez automatiquement
la surveillance

IT: La Guida Rapida optimyze @ Scaricare |'applicazione optimyze @Completare la registrazione utente @ Installare fisicamente

il sensore (vedere lato 2) @Attivare il sensore posizionando il magnete in dotazione sopra |'icona Bluetooth® fino a quando il LED non
lampeggia di rosa* @ Scansionare il codice QR del sensore OPPURE inserire manualmente il S/N @A questo punto il sensore el
dispositivo dovrebbero essere accoppiati (indicato da un LED blu) @Creare il proprio profilo delle risorse e iniziare automaticamente

il monitoraggio

PT: Guia De Inicio Rapido optimyze @Transfira a aplicagao optimyze @Conclua o registo do utilizador @ Instale fisicamente o
seu sensor (consulte o lado 2) @Active o seu sensor colocando o iman fornecido por cima do icone de Bluetooth® até que o LED fique
rosa intermitente* Leia o cédigo QR do seu sensor OU introduza manualmente o N/S @ O sensor e o seu dispositivo deverao ficar
emparelhados (indicado por um LED azul) @ Crie o perfil do seu equipamento e comece automaticamente a monitorizacao

RU: Kpatkoe PykoBoacTteo Mo Ontumusaumm @ 3arpyaute nNpunoxexvie Ans ONTUMU3aLUN @ BbinonHuTe pervctpauyio nons3oBarens
@ Ddr3nyeckn ycTaHoBUTE AATUUK (CM. CTOPOHY 2) @ AKTVBMpYIiTE AaTUMK, MOMECTUB MArHUT U3 KOMMNIEKTa NOCTaBKN Haf, 3Ha4KOM
Bluetooth® u foxaaBLLKCh, NOKa CBETOAMOA MUTHET PO30BbIM* @ Ckanupyiite QR-kop aatunka UV BBeauTe cepuiiHblii HOMEP BPYYHYHO
@ Tenepb AaTUMK U BaLLe YCTPOCTBO AOMKHbI BbITb COMPSBKEHbI (HA 3TO yKa3blBaeT CUHWIF CBETOANOA) @ Cospaiite npocunb Ballei
CUCTEMbI; MOHUTOPWHI HAYHETCS! aBTOMaTNYECKN

ZH: optimyze BEATIHER (1) F& optimyze A ) mmAFEH () mnimes (2ng2W) (8) BHMWREKHZE Bluetooth®
Eir L, BE LED WEmae  pnEems () HAtRE-4uRFaHAFS (6) ARBALNRENENREEREN
(27ES LED) (7) SIRAmRE ANt Bsh T AT

*The handle of the supplied screwdriver contains a magnet / DE: *Im Griff des mitgelieferten Schraubendrehers befindet sich ein
Magnet / ES: *El mango del destornillador incluido consta de un iman / FR: *La poignée du tournevis fourni contient un aimant /

IT: *L'impugnatura del cacciavite in dotazione contiene un magnete / PT: *O punho da chave de parafusos fornecida contém um iman /
RU: *B pyKosTKe OTBEPTKM 3 KOMIINIEKTA IOCTABKY HaxoauTcsl marHnT / ZH: * [ # B9 4822 T1 49 F 15 35 — R Ht
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PHYSICAL INSTALLATION GUIDE
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@ Remove the steel disk from each sensor foot @ Mount the sensor on a clean, flat surface near the asset bearings @ Ensure the sensor
is stable @ Itis recommended to align the X-axis of the sensor with the shaft (see instruction manual for motor flux orientation requirements)
For more information, scan the QR code at the top right to view the full sensor installation manual

DE: Anleitung Fiir Die Physische Installation @ Entfernen Sie die Stahlscheiben von allen SensorfiiBen @ Befestigen Sie den

Sensor auf einer sauberen, glatten Oberflache in der N&he der Asset-Lager @ Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Sensor stabil sitzt @ Es ist

empfehlenswert, die X-Achse des Sensors entlang der Welle auszurichten (siehe Anleitung zu Anforderungen an die Motorflussrichtung)
Scannen Sie fiir weitere Informationen den QR-Code oben rechts, um das gesamte Installationshandbuch des Sensors aufzurufen

ES: Guia De Instalacién Fisica @ Retire el disco de acero de cada pie de sensor @ Monte el sensor sobre una superficie limpia 'y
plana, préxima a los cojinetes del activo @Asegﬂrese de que el sensor sea estable @ Recomendamos alinear el eje X del sensor
con el eje (consulte el manual de instrucciones para conocer los requisitos de orientacién del flujo del motor) @ Para obtener mas
informacién, escanee el cédigo QR de la parte superior derecha para consultar el manual de instalacién completo del sensor

FR: Guide D’installation Physique @ Retirez le disque en acier de chaque pied du capteur @ Montez le capteur sur une surface
plate et propre prés des roulements de I'équipement @Vérifiez que le capteur est stable @ Il est recommandé d‘aligner I'axe X
du capteur avec I'arbre (voir le manuel d'instructions pour les exigences d’orientation du flux du moteur) @ Pour plus d'informations,
scannez le QR Code en haut a droite afin d'accéder au manuel d'installation complet

IT: Guida All'installazione Fisica @ Rimuovere il disco d'acciaio da ogni piede del sensore @ Montare il sensore su una superficie
pulita e piana vicino ai cuscinetti dell’unita @Assicurarsi che il sensore sia stabile @ Si raccomanda di allineare I'asse X del sensore con
I'albero (vedere il manuale di istruzioni per i requisiti di orientamento del flusso del motore) @ Per ulteriori informazioni, scansionare
il codice QR in alto a destra per visualizzare il manuale completo di installazione del sensore

PT: Guia De Instalacao Fisica @ Remova o disco de ago de cada pé do sensor @ Instale o sensor numa superficie limpa e plana
junto aos rolamentos do equipamento @ Certifique-se de que o sensor esta estavel @ E recomendado alinhar o eixo X do sensor
com o veio (consulte o manual de instru¢ées para os requisitos de orientagao do fluxo do motor) @ Para mais informacdes, leia o
cédigo QR no canto superior direito para ver o manual completo do sensor

RU: Pykosopcteo Mo duamyeckori YcraHoBke @ CHMMUTe CTanbHble AVCKW C OMop JaTymka @ YcTaHOBUTE AATUUK Ha YUCTYIO, POBHYIO
MOBEPXHOCTb PSLAOM C NOAWUMHUKAMU CUCTEMbI @ Y6eautecs, YTO AaTUVK yCTORYMB PekomeHnayeTcs coBMecTUTb 0Cb X Aatyuka
C Banom (CMA TpeGOBaHV]ﬂ K OpueHTauum MarHUTHOro NoToKa anekTpoaBuraTens B pyKOBQ,qCTBe) @ ﬂﬂﬂ nonyyeHua FLOI'IQHHI/ITeﬂbHOVI
MHopMaLum ckaHupyiite QR-koa B NpaBoM BepxXHeM yriy, Y4Tobbl NPOCMOTPETh NOMHOE PyKOBOACTBO MO YCTAHOBKE AaTynka

zH: pEnEEn (DOTESMBEIMENRE Q) SABBRRELEwEMITS. TEnzEL Q) BResgnz (@) BuE
ERBEH X METHNT (AXSHRESANER  H2LuRTH) O AXESEL , BARE LAN - EBISERENEBREEFH
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Xylem Inc. | Tel 866.673.0428 | Fax 888.322.5877 | www.xylem.com/optimyze

optimyze™ is a trademark of Xylem, Inc. or one of its subsidiaries. The Bluetooth® word mark and logos
are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Xylem, Inc. is

under license. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. O pti myzem
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